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Date: 14.11.2023 

To 

The Manager (Listing Compliance) 

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 

25, P.J.Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400 001 

 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting- un-audited financial results for 2nd Quarter and half year 

ended 30th September, 2023 

 

          Ref: Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 

 

Ref: Company Scrip Code: 512169 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We hereby inform you that, the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company was held Today viz., 

Tuesday, 14th day of November, 2023 at registered office at 11:00 AM and concluded at 12:20 PM  

The outcome of the Board meeting, inter alia, is as under: 

1. Approval of the Un-audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th 

September, 2023 

The Board considered and approved the unaudited results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th 

September, 2023 pursuant to regulation 33 of the listing regulations. A copy of same is enclosed. 

2. Limited Review Report for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 

The Board considered and approved the Limited Review Report prepared by M/s. SNMR & Associates, 

Statutory Auditors of the company, for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. A copy 

of same is enclosed. 

Kindly take the above information on records. 

Thanking You, 

 

for Capricorn Systems Global Solutions Limited 

 

 

 

S. Man Mohan Rao 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00109433 

 

Enclosed: (i) Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th 

September, 2023. 

(ii) Limited Review Report 

MANMOHAN 
RAO SUDDHALA

Digitally signed by 
MANMOHAN RAO SUDDHALA 
Date: 2023.11.14 12:24:13 
+05'30'
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Incomo: 

Expenses: 

(a) Net salesinOme from operatrns 
(b) Other Incne 

Total Rovonue from operations (net) 

a) Employee benefits expense 

(c) Qther evpenses 
(d) Finance 

Total Expensos 

CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIOONS LIMITED 
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(b) Depnoaton and aortisation eynse 

Extraordinay items 

Tax oxpense: 
(a) Current Tax 
(D) Determed Tax 

Profit / (Loss) from operations betoro excoptional items and Taxos (1-2) 

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities beforo taxes (3-4) 

Particulans 

Un Audited Flnanclal rosults for the Quartor and Nalf yoar ended on J0th Soptomber, 2023 

Un Auditod Financlal Rosults 

Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations aftor tax (5-6) 
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Profit / (Loss) from disoontinued ooerations 

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+8) 
|Other Comprehensve Income (net ot tax) 
Total Comprehensive lncome (9+10) 

Paid-up quty share cap1tal (Face VaBue of the Share Rs 10 each) 

l(of Rs 10 -each) (not annualsed) 
Basic & Diluted (In Rs) 

Reseve incud1ng Revaluaton Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous 
account1ng year 
Eamings per share (befonre extraord1nary items) 

Satyanaraya3.N 
Partner 
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For S NMR&ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 
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3 months ended |Prevlous 3 months 

ended 
(30-09-202J) (30 06-2023) Un 
Un Audited 

Audited 

21Q30 
0 424 

22.284 

14 160 

0 000 

5 968 

0 000 
20.134 

2.120 

0 000 
2.120 

0 000 
0 000 
2.120 
0.000 

2.120 

0 591 
2.711 

399 600 

0.053 

13 251 

0 075 

13,326 

17614 
o 000 

3 496 
0 000 

21.110 

(7.784) 

0 000 
(7.784) 

0 000 
0 000 

(7.784) 
0 000 

(7.784) 
0 000 

(7.784) 

399 600 

(0.195) 

Corresponding 
months 

ended ln the 
prev "eous year 

(30-09-2022) 
Un Audited 

33 546 

0 298 

33,044 

24 095 
0 062 

10 996 

O 000 
35.953 

(2. 109) 

0 000 
(2.109) 

0 000 
0 000 

2.109) 
0 000 

(2.109) 
0 000 

(2.109) 

399 600 

(0.053) 

Yoar to date 

figures for 
current perlod 

ended 

(30 09-2023) 

Un Audlted 

35 081 

0 499 

35.679 

31 780 

0 000 

9 464 

0 000 
41.243 

(5.664) 

0 000 
(6.664) 

0 000 
0 000 

(5.684) 
0 000 

(5.664)| 
0 591 

(5.073) 

399 600 

(0.142) 

Ra ln Lakhs 

Year to date 

lguros lor 
previous 

perlod endod 
(J0 09-202) 
Un Audited 

65 003 
0414 

66.417 

50 405 

0 125 

15 892 

0 000 
66,421 

(1,004) 

O 000 

(1.004) 

0 276 
0.000 

(1.281 
0 000 

(1.281) 

0.000 
(1,281 

399 600 

(0.032) 

For Caprncorn Systems Global Solutions Lta 

Managing Directo 

Prevlous 

accounting 
yoar ended 

(J1-03-Z023) 
Audited 

131 903 

340 

133.243 

100 599 
0 030 

25 189 
0 000 

125.819 

7.424 

O 000 
7.424 

O 755 
1 265 
6.404 
0 000 

5.404 

2 729 

8.133 

399 600 

(17 289) 

0.135 



Statement of Changes in other Eguity 

Particulars 

|Opening Balance as on 01-04-2023 
Add: Transfder to general reserve 

Add: Profit during The year 

Closing Balance as on 30-09-2023 

PARTICULARS 

Cash flow From Operating Activities 
Profit before extraordinary items and tax 

Depreciation 

Add: Adjustments for 

CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

Loss/ (Profit) on sale of Fixed Assets 
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) - net credit / 

Operating Profit before working capital changes 

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 30th September, 2023 

Increase / Decrease in Working Capital 

(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories 
(Increase) / Decrease in Sundry Debtors 

(lncrease) /Decrease in Loans & Advances 
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Assets 

Increase / (Decrease) in Other Curent Liabilities 

Cash Generated/Used in Operations 

Income Tax Paid (Net of Refunds) 

Taxes Paid 

Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities -I 

Cash From Investing Activities: 
Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets 

Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Proceeds from sale of Investments 

Interest Received on Deposits 

Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities -I| 

Cash From Financing Activities 

Increase in Shareholders funds 

Increase /( Decrease) in Long Tem Borrowings 
Increase in Short Tem Borrowings 

Finance Costs 
Increase in Unsecured Loans 

Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities - II 

Reconciliation : 

Net increase in cash & cash equivalent ( +ll+||| ) 

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 

Less: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Increase in cash & cash equivalents at the end of the yea 

For S N MR&ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 014168S 

'SatyanarayanaN 
Partner 
M.No.230621 

ASS SOC 

General Reserve 

Accountants 

Fiydrabað 

66.340 

66.340 

As at 
30th September, 2023 

(5.664) 

0.000 

0.000 

0.591 

(5.073) 

0.000 

(8.255) 
0.000 

(3.354) 
(17.328) 

(28.937) 

0.000 

0.000 

(34.010) 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

(34.010)]| 

18.017 

52.027 

(34.010) 

Profit & Loss Account 

As at 

(83 629) 

(5073) 

D ate e-r 23 

(88.702)| 

(in Rupees) 

31st March 2023 

7.424 

0.030 

2.729 

10.183 

0.000 

(4.905) 

3.047 

(6.428) 

(12 978) 

(21.264) 

(2.020) 

(2.020) 

(13.101)| 

0.403 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.403 

0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

(12.698) 

52.027 

64.725 

(12.698) 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

Total 

(17 289) 

(5 073) 

(22.362) 

For Caprtcorn Systems Global Solutions Lt 

tAanaging Oirec 



A 

1 

ASSE TS 

1 

Non-Current Assets 
ca) Property investnent 

(APRICORY SISIEMS G1OBAL SOLUIOVSLIMIIED 

() Property Plant and Eapment 
(C) Capta ork nrgess 

(d Goowl 

Notes: 

Financial Assets 
(a) Loans 
(b Defered Tax (Asset) 
(C) Oher non CTent Assets 

Current assets 

Sub-total Non Current ARsets 

(a) Trae recevabies 
(b) Cash and cash ualents 

( Oer Curent Asets 
Sub-total Current Assets 
TOTAL -ASSETS 

(C) Ban Ralances other an Cash ad cash equvaents above 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equy Share Captal 

Total Equity 

Equity Atnbutable to owners 

IABILITES 
Non-Curent Liablities 
(a) ProvSIons 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Sub-total Non-Current Liabilitbes 

(a) Fnancal Labites 

Staterment of Assets and Liabilities 

() Trade Payables 

Partic ulars 

(C) Other Cuent Labites 

(d) ProvISIons 

Sub-total - Current Liabilities 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Place : Hydorabad 
Date : 14th November, 2023 

Satyanarayan 
Partner 
M.No.230621 

For S N MR&ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 014168S 

As at 

year end 
30t September 

2021 
Un Audited 

16 425 

m 

Acountanls/o 

KOeraba 

83 500 

200 000 

D00 

0571 

307 719 

13 180 
0 137 

52 924 
B4 101 

391 920 

399 600 
(22 362) 

377238 

377.238 

0 000 
0.000 

Sd 

0.000 

0.075 

4 The above Financal Results are subjected to lmted review by the Statutory Audtors of the compay 

13.752 

As at 

year end 
3tst March 2023 

Audited 

0.755 

14.582 

391.820| 

16 475 

83 500 

S Man Nohan RaO 

200 000 

Nanaging Director 

(DIN 0109433) 

0 687 
0571 

307 719 

405 

1)7 

51 890 
49 570 

106 502 
414 222 

399 600 

(17 289 

The above Un-audted Fnancal Resuits tor the Hat year ended on 30th September 2023 were revewed by the 
Audit Commttee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respechve meeings held on 14th NoN 
2023 

382.311 

Company has only Sofware Development Activity and hence, detals under "Segment Repoting" are not fumished 

Comparat1ve figures have been re grouped and recast wherever consider necessary 

382.31 1 

0 000 

0.000 

0000 

0077 

31 078 

0.755 

31.911 

414222 

For Capricom Systems Global Solutions Limited 

For Capricorn SysBems Global Solutions Lta 

Managing Directo 



A 
The Board of Directors, 
M/s. CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED, H. No: 1-120/B/28, Plot No: 28, Siri Enclave Colony, Nizampet, Opp. Vignan School Back gate, 
Bachupally Mandal, 
HYDERABAD -500 090 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-Audited Financial results of M/s. Capricorn Systems Global Solutions Limited for the quarter ended 30th September2023. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our reviews. 

For SNMR & Associates 

Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 014168S 

2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements to ReviewW of Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inguire of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less asSurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

CA ̀ ATYANARAKANA. N 

3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable acCounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed, the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulations33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Partner 
M. No. 230621 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: 14-11-2023 

Flat-304. Siri Enclave, 

Srinagar Colony. 
Hyderabad, TS- 500073: 

UDIN: 2323062BGWoUx186S 

: 

ASSO 
lPibchartered 

Accountants 

Hyderabad 

SNMR& ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

D.No: 13-1-23A, R.R.Pet. 
P.B.Street, Ward-23, 
Tadepalligudem. AP -534102. 

1st Floo, H No 129. 
Pocharam Village, Sangareddy. 
Patancheru, TS - 502300 

satya@snmr.in 
M mangaraju@snmr in 
ti) www.snmr in 

73863 35285 
O89789 59068 


